
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 5J9 SEPTEMBER, 1914, 7669

Charge of £441, £9 rent of eleven acres of
Glebe including Rectory grounds and pasture
about 4 acres, and clerical fees averaging about
£6 per annum.

"That the endowment of the Rectory of
East Lexham consists of an apportioned Tithe
Eent Charge of £214, and £32 11s. rent of 32
acres of Glebe.

" That there is a House of Residence for
the United Benefices, viz., at Litcham.

"That there is a Parish Church in each of
the said Benefices.

" That the separation of the Rectory of
Litcham from the Rectory of East Lexham
would be of advantage to the interests of
religion.

" That it is proposed that, immediately upon
the separation of the Rectory of Litcham from
the Rectory of East Lexham taking effect by
Order in Council, and it becoming a separate
Benefice under the provisions of the Act 1 and
2 Victoria, cap. 106, in pursuance of the 23rd

Section of the said Act there shall be trans-
ferred from the endowment of the Rectory of
East Lexham to the said Rectory of Litcham
the sum of £106 15s. 6d. apportioned Tithe
Rent Charge, the particulars of which are
given in the Schedule hereto, and that the same
shall be annexed to and belong to the separated
Rectory of Litcham until the next avoidance
thereof, and then the said sum of £106 15s. 6d.
shall revert and again form part of the endow-
ment of East Lexham aforesaid, and all other
the endowments and emoluments belonging or
arising within the limits of each of the said
Benefices1 shall remain attached thereto respec-
tively.

"That Augustus Leverton Jessopp, of Lex-
ham Hall, Esquire, is the Patron of Litcham
with East Lexham aforesaid, and he has by
writing under his hand dated the 12th day of
December, 1913, signified his Consent to the
proposed Disunion, which consent is hereto
annexed.

" B. NOEWIC."

"SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO.

" Landowners.

" Keppel,
Frederick
Walpole.

Occupiers.

Burton,
John

Hunter,
Rawden

Numbers
referring
to the
Plan.

66
67
68
69

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

1
2
3
4
5

* 6
7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
62
63
64

Names and Description of
Lands and Premises.

Home Meadow
Water Meadow
Barn Close, part of
Farm House and Pre-

mises.
Garden
Son Close
Eight Acres
Stoney Hills
Dicks pit
Eleven Acres
Upper Partable Furlong
Lower Do

Far Common Close
Near Do.
Field Barn Break
Upper Bridge Close
Lower Do.
Field Barn Close
Farm House and Pre-

mises.
Cottage and Garden ...
Rougham Break
Pattersons Do.
Thirty Acres ...
Thirty Three Acres
Litcham Break ...
Stack Break
The Patch
Three Cornered Break...
Town Meadow
Gravel Pightle
Seven Acres

State of
Cultiva-

tion.

Pasture
Do.

Arable
Pasture

Do.
Arable

Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Arable
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Pasture

Do,
Arable

Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Pasture
Arable
Pasture
Arable

Do.

Total .-

Quantities
in

Statute
Measure.

A. B. P.
11 3 27
12 1 -
8 1 -
1 - 26

1 20
14 3 25
8 - 5
6 1 16
7 2 5

11 1 20
11 3 20
13 1 24

107 1 28

28 3 37
30 2 32
25 - 15
26 2 1
26 3 31
21 - 10
3 3 38

1 11
20 1 16
24 3 34
30 3 13
33 2 27
39 - 23
32 2 22
2 - 1 2

31 2 5
7 - 1 20
5 1 7
7 1 24

398 3 18

£

Amount of
Rentcharge
apportioned

unon the
several Lands
and to whom

payable.

Payable to
Rector.

£ _s, d.

18 8 6

88 7 -

106 15 6"

A 2


