Charge of £441, £9 rent of eleven acres of Glebe including Rectory grounds and pasture about 4 acres, and clerical fees averaging about £6 per annum.

"That the endowment of the Rectory of East Lexham consists of an apportioned Tithe Rent Charge of £214, and £32 11s. rent of 32 acres of Glebe.

"That there is a House of Residence for the United Benefices, viz., at Litcham.

"That there is a Parish Church in each of the said Benefices.

"That the separation of the Rectory of Litcham from the Rectory of East Lexham would be of advantage to the interests of religion.

"That it is proposed that, immediately upon the separation of the Rectory of Litcham from the Rectory of East Lexham taking effect by Order in Council, and it becoming a separate Benefice under the provisions of the Act 1 and 2 Victoria, cap. 106, in pursuance of the 23rd Section of the said Act there shall be transferred from the endowment of the Rectory of East Lexham to the said Rectory of Litcham the sum of £106 15s. 6d. apportioned Tithe Rent Charge, the particulars of which are given in the Schedule hereto, and that the same shall be annexed to and belong to the separated Rectory of Litcham until the next avoidance thereof, and then the said sum of £106 15s. 6d. shall revert and again form part of the endowment of East Lexham aforesaid, and all other the endowments and emoluments belonging or arising within the limits of each of the said Benefices shall remain attached thereto respectively.

"That Augustus Leverton Jessopp, of Lexham Hall, Esquire, is the Patron of Litcham with East Lexham aforesaid, and he has by writing under his hand dated the 12th day of December, 1913, signified his Consent to the proposed Disunion, which consent is hereto

annexed

"B. Norwic."

"SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO.

"Landewners.	Occupiers. Burton, John	Numbers referring to the Plan. 66 67 68 69 110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117	Names and Description of Lands and Premises. Home Meadow Water Meadow Barn Close, part of Farm House and Premises. Garden Son Close Eight Acres Dicks pit Eleven Acres Upper Partable Furlong Lower Do	Do. Arable Pasture Do. Arable Do. Do.	Quantities in Statute Measure.		Amount of Rentcharge apportioned unon the several Lands and to whom payable.		
" Keppel, Frederick Walpole.					A. 11 12 8 1 14 8 6 7 11 11 13	R. P. 3 27 1 - 1 - 26 1 20 3 25 1 16 2 5 1 20 3 20 1 24		able ecto: s.	r.
	Hunter, Rawden	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 62 63 64	Far Common Close Near Do. Field Barn Break Upper Bridge Close Lower Do. Field Barn Close Farm House and Premises. Cottage and Garden Rougham Break Pattersons Do. Thirty Aeres Thirty Three Acres Litcham Break Stack Break The Patch Three Cornered Break Town Meadow Gravel Pightle Seven Acres	Do. Do. Pasture Do. Arable Do. Do. Do. Do. Pasture Arable Pasture	28 30 25 26 26 21 3 20 24 30 33 39 32 2 31 7 5 7	1 28 3 37 2 32 - 13 3 31 - 10 3 38 1 11 1 16 3 34 3 13 2 27 - 23 2 22 - 12 2 5 - 1 20 1 7 1 24		8	6
				Total -		£			6